502115859 11/02/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Interstitial Investments VA, LLC	11/02/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VirtualAgility Inc.
Street Address:	17 Lakeview Road
City:	Winchester
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01890

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7698160
Patent Number:	8095413
Patent Number:	8095594
Patent Number:	8082301
Application Number:	12770129
Application Number:	12921744
Application Number:	13168599
Application Number:	13313658
Application Number:	13350112

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175744112

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-574-3518

Email: smordas@goulstonstorrs.com

Correspondent Name: Stacey Mordas
Address Line 1: 400 Atlantic Avenue

PATENT REEL: 029233 FRAME: 0841 S360 00 7698160

502115859

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacey Mordas	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Interstitial Investments Release of Security Interest in Trademarks November 2 2012 AGT#page1.tif source=Interstitial Investments Release of Security Interest in Trademarks November 2 2012 AGT#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 029233 FRAME: 0842

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Interstitial Investments VA, LLC (the "Secured Party"), is the holder of a security interest in all patents, and other properties corresponding thereto, applications therefor and associated goodwill therein (including without limitation those listed on Schedule A hereto, the foregoing being referred to hereinafter as the "Patents") owned by or accruing to VirtualAgility Inc., a Delaware corporation, pursuant to a Security Agreement and Agreement Regarding Assets dated as of February 1, 2012, recorded with the Assignment Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 22, 2012 at Reel 027747, Frame 0488. The Secured Party hereby releases and terminates its security interest in the Patents of VirtualAgility, Inc. listed on Schedule A hereto.

ay of NOIOMECK, 2012.	interior picture in the second	
	INTERST	TIAL INVESTMENTS VA, LLC
	By:	
	Name: ALB	CASE SICKNEY
	Title: Men	
TATE OF MASSACHUSETTS)
) ss.
OUNTY OF SUFFLOLK		

On November 2^{np}, 2012 before me, personally appeared Albact of Tremet/!! who being by me duly sworn, did say that ship is known to be her/his free act and deed and the free act and deed of Interstitial Investments VA, LLC.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

SOUTH WARMINGTON NOTARY PUBLIC MY Commission Expires 03/28/2019

-1-

MP

Schedule A to Release of Security Interest in Patents

PATENTS

<u>Patent</u>	Status in PTO	<u>Federal</u> <u>Registration</u> <u>Number</u>	Registration Date
System for Performing Collaborative Tasks	Issued	7,698,160	April 13, 2010
Processing Management Information	Issued	8,095,413	January 10, 2012
System for Performing Collaborative Tasks	Issued	8,095,594	January 10, 2012
System for Performing Collaborative Tasks	Issued	8,082,301	December 20, 2012

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Application	<u>Application Number</u>	Filed/Published
Techniques for Connectors in a System For Collaborative Work	12/770,129	Published December 16, 2010
Techniques for Integrating Parameterized Information Request into a System for Collaborative Work	12/921,744	Published January 6, 2011
System for Supporting Collaborative Activity	13/168,599	Published November 10, 2011
System And Method For Collaborative Communication And Information Sharing	13/313,658	Filed December 7, 2011 (not yet published)
System And Method For Supporting Collaborative Activity	13/350,112	Filed December 7, 2011 (not yet published)

2

GSDocs-991100-1

RECORDED: 11/02/2012

PATENT REEL: 029233 FRAME: 0844